

## City of Newark

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-0347 Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/12/2011	In control:	Economic and Housing Development	
On agenda:	4/20/2011	Final action:	4/20/2011	
Title:	<ul> <li>4/20/2011 Final action: 4/20/2011</li> <li>Dept/ Agency: Economic &amp; Housing Development Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Pass Through Agreement</li> <li>Purpose: Complete Dock Construction at the Newark Riverfront Park including redevelop, rehabilitate, and improve a public access floating dock.</li> <li>Entity Name: Trust for Public Land</li> <li>Entity Address: 20 Community Place, Morristown, NJ 07960</li> <li>Grant Amount: Not to exceed \$152,140.00</li> <li>Funding Source: \$139,640.00 from the New Jersey Department of Transportation Office of Maritime Resources I Boat NJ and \$12,500.00 in matching funds from the New York/New Jersey Baykeeper Total Project Cost: \$152,140.00</li> <li>City Contribution: Information not provided</li> <li>Other Funding Source/Amount: N/A</li> <li>Contract Period: Upon adoption through February 28, 2013 or until the Dock is completed whichever comes first.</li> <li>Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS</li> <li>( ) Fair &amp; Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ</li> <li>( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient (X) n/a</li> </ul>			

## Sponsors:

Indexes:

## Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/20/2011	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

**Dept/ Agency:** Economic & Housing Development Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Pass Through Agreement **Purpose:** Complete Dock Construction at the Newark Riverfront Park including redevelop, rehabilitate, and improve a public access floating dock. Entity Name: Trust for Public Land Entity Address: 20 Community Place, Morristown, NJ 07960 Grant Amount: Not to exceed \$152.140.00 Funding Source: \$139,640.00 from the New Jersey Department of Transportation Office of Maritime Resources I Boat NJ and \$12,500.00 in matching funds from the New York/New Jersey Baykeeper Total Project Cost: \$152,140.00 City Contribution: Information not provided Other Funding Source/Amount: N/A Contract Period: Upon adoption through February 28, 2013 or until the Dock is completed whichever comes first.

Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS

- () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ
  () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a
  Additional Information: N/A